
August 30, 2023

Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Chase Altergott Lakeville North254 16:07.51   1 12 3:14/M
Shamore Brinda Blake School (The)26 16:33.22   2 9 3:19/M
Owen Hirt Orono335 16:34.53   3 12 3:19/M
Gabe Hallen Orono334 16:56.14   4 10 3:23/M
Darby Griffin Lakeville North260 17:05.35   5 11 3:25/M
Max Baker Delano106 17:08.66   6 12 3:26/M
Owen Chapman Orono333 17:11.37   7 11 3:26/M
Will Eckes Blake School (The)32 17:16.88   8 12 3:27/M
Charles Sery Lakeville North277 17:20.19   9 12 3:28/M
Cooper Munsch Orono342 17:21.510  10 10 3:28/M
Drew Houtari Delano110 17:23.111  11 12 3:29/M
Will Schwemm Blake School (The)41 17:35.612  12 9 3:31/M
Carter Penney Lakeville North273 17:36.113  13 9 3:31/M
Ethan Barkwell Blake School (The)22 17:43.914  14 8 3:33/M
Mac West Breck School73 17:47.415  15 10 3:33/M
Tyler Kimmel Lakeville North265 17:48.416  16 9 3:34/M
Leo Mithun Blake School (The)39 17:50.917  17 8 3:34/M
Graham Bailey Breck School65 17:52.718  18 11 3:35/M
Jackson Garrison Breck School66 17:57.319  19 12 3:35/M
Raegan Lopez Lakeville North267 17:59.220  20 11 3:36/M
Eli Olson Lakeville North271 17:59.621  21 12 3:36/M
Lincoln Morrisette Delano111 18:00.122  22 12 3:36/M
Aiden Ward Orono345 18:04.323  23 12 3:37/M
Romare Onishi Blake School (The)40 18:07.724  24 11 3:38/M
Graham Bennett Blake School (The)24 18:08.325  25 10 3:38/M
Jackson Evans Blake School (The)34 18:09.3(> 7)  26 12 3:38/M
Wilson Menden Jordan224 18:09.926  27 10 3:38/M
Grant Forliti Delano107 18:10.927  28 11 3:38/M
Henry Ulberg Delano112 18:12.128  29 11 3:38/M
Thomas Martin Orono340 18:14.329  30 11 3:39/M
Seth Flikke Blake School (The)35 18:15.1(> 7)  31 12 3:39/M
Jake Warden Jordan225 18:19.630  32 12 3:40/M
Zach Barkwell Blake School (The)23 18:22.4(> 7)  33 8 3:40/M
John Engels Lakeville North258 18:29.0(> 7)  34 9 3:42/M
Grady Lewis Orono338 18:30.831  35 8 3:42/M
Kai Capistrant Blake School (The)29 18:30.9(> 7)  36 11 3:42/M
Davis Kelly Orono337 18:36.7(> 7)  37 9 3:43/M
Jake Thelander Orono344 18:39.8(> 7)  38 10 3:44/M
Aiden Jensen Lakeville North262 18:50.8(> 7)  39 11 3:46/M
Elan Lopez Lakeville North266 18:52.1(> 7)  40 9 3:46/M
Riley Canfield Blake School (The)28 18:54.5(> 7)  41 11 3:47/M
Seth Young Jordan227 18:54.632  42 12 3:47/M
Calan Schuldt Lakeville North276 18:59.8(> 7)  43 12 3:48/M
Asher Brown Lakeville North255 19:05.1(> 7)  44 9 3:49/M
Logan Bohlsen Jordan218 19:06.233  45 10 3:49/M
Landon Nerison Lakeville North270 19:15.3(> 7)  46 10 3:51/M
Otis Friesen Blake School (The)36 19:15.4(> 7)  47 10 3:51/M
Gage Bueno Lakeville North256 19:17.3(> 7)  48 9 3:51/M
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August 30, 2023

Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Joseph Ouyang Lakeville North272 19:19.0(> 7)  49 11 3:52/M
Wells Jackson Jordan221 19:21.034  50 12 3:52/M
Nate McEntee Lakeville North268 19:22.5(> 7)  51 9 3:53/M
Griffin Mott Lakeville North269 19:27.0(> 7)  52 12 3:53/M
Andrew Gravink Lakeville North259 19:27.7(> 7)  53 10 3:54/M
Dexter Kingsley Breck School70 19:35.335  54 10 3:55/M
Kai Younglove Lakeville North282 19:35.7(> 7)  55 10 3:55/M
Brodie Barrett Jordan217 19:40.536  56 10 3:56/M
Owen Dahnert Jordan219 19:44.637  57 8 3:57/M
Domenek Williams Jordan226 19:44.9(> 7)  58 9 3:57/M
Dennys Pacheco Zhicay Hiawatha Collegiate148 19:51.238  59 9 3:58/M
Finnley Langheim Jordan223 19:51.8(> 7)  60 10 3:58/M
Cole Eckes Blake School (The)31 19:57.5(> 7)  61 10 4:00/M
Lucas Trelstad Lakeville North279 19:58.2(> 7)  62 11 4:00/M
Sam Mulvahill Orono341 20:00.5(> 7)  63 11 4:00/M
Elliot Jensen Lakeville North263 20:03.9(> 7)  64 12 4:01/M
Caleb Sahlin Lakeville North275 20:04.2(> 7)  65 11 4:01/M
Ben Bredesen Blake School (The)25 20:05.3(> 7)  66 10 4:01/M
Hunter Simon Blake School (The)42 20:08.1(> 7)  67 10 4:02/M
Zach Kidd Blake School (The)38 20:08.3(> 7)  68 9 4:02/M
Campbell Arthur Blake School (The)21 20:08.5(> 7)  69 9 4:02/M
Connor Loop Orono339 20:19.0(> 7)  70 9 4:04/M
Noah Getnick Breck School68 20:21.639  71 12 4:04/M
Ayden Kammerer Lakeville North264 20:22.3(> 7)  72 9 4:04/M
Daniel Martinez Quintana Hiawatha Collegiate147 20:23.140  73 9 4:05/M
Nate Renfors Lakeville North274 20:25.8(> 7)  74 12 4:05/M
Henry Parkhurst Breck School71 20:35.441  75 10 4:07/M
Paul Yang St. Paul Washington380 20:47.942  76 11 4:10/M
Isaac Bravo Colio Hiawatha Collegiate145 20:52.743  77 10 4:11/M
Jack Hohenstein Delano109 21:00.844  78 11 4:12/M
Dexter Bass St. Paul Washington374 21:03.545  79 10 4:13/M
Damien Hallahan Hutchinson186 21:05.546  80 9 4:13/M
Jonah Getnick Breck School67 21:05.847  81 8 4:13/M
Nick Iwan Breck School69 21:10.9(> 7)  82 11 4:14/M
Javean Centeno Hutchinson182 21:11.248  83 9 4:14/M
Owen Kalow Jordan222 21:25.3(> 7)  84 12 4:17/M
Adam Rickertsen Hutchinson192 21:28.049  85 11 4:18/M
Vinny Cavada Lakeville North257 21:32.8(> 7)  86 11 4:19/M
Keegan Dennis Hutchinson184 21:35.050  87 11 4:19/M
Simon Calderone Blake School (The)27 21:37.0(> 7)  88 8 4:19/M
Ethan Haque Lakeville North261 21:38.9(> 7)  89 10 4:20/M
Landon Wallace Lakeville North280 21:39.9(> 7)  90 12 4:20/M
Jackson Thunker Lakeville North278 21:40.3(> 7)  91 12 4:20/M
Cullen Hyer Jordan220 21:51.1(> 7)  92 10 4:22/M
Alex Cracraft Blake School (The)30 21:52.7(> 7)  93 9 4:23/M
Hayden Benson Hutchinson181 22:06.251  94 9 4:25/M
John Skoog Orono343 22:08.1(> 7)  95 11 4:26/M
Owen Schmalz Hutchinson193 22:12.852  96 10 4:27/M
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August 30, 2023

Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Dylan Olson Hutchinson190 22:13.553  97 9 4:27/M
Joey Younglove Lakeville North281 22:24.6(> 7)  98 12 4:29/M
Sebastian Sanchez Solis Hiawatha Collegiate150 22:24.854  99 9 4:29/M
Ethan Edinburgh Blake School (The)33 22:24.8(> 7) 100 10 4:29/M
Jackson Hitchings Delano108 22:33.355 101 11 4:31/M
Henry Jennissen Hutchinson187 22:43.1(> 7) 102 9 4:33/M
Ben Snzewajs Blake School (The)43 23:09.8(> 7) 103 9 4:38/M
Grant Haglund Hutchinson185 23:11.3(> 7) 104 9 4:38/M
Harry Wallace Blake School (The)45 23:23.1(> 7) 105 9 4:41/M
Will Sznewajs Blake School (The)44 23:23.7(> 7) 106 11 4:41/M
Saw Baw Nay Moo St. Paul Washington377 23:23.856 107 12 4:41/M
Nicolas Rodriguez Lagarda Hiawatha Collegiate149 23:25.157 108 9 4:41/M
Mike Thor St. Paul Washington383 24:46.658 109 12 4:57/M
Girmay Malone St. Paul Washington376 24:54.259 110 12 4:59/M
Cooper Larson Hutchinson188 25:42.3(> 7) 111 9 5:08/M
Ben Johnson Blake School (The)37 27:00.9(> 7) 112 10 5:24/M
Sam Colvin Hutchinson183 29:01.1(> 7) 113 11 5:48/M
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August 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     1
   44

Team - Lakeville North

17:11.4Average Time:Team Score (places):

254     1 16:07.51 16:07.5    1 12 0:00.0Chase Altergott
260     5 17:05.36 33:12.8    2 11 0:57.8Darby Griffin
277     9 17:20.115 50:32.9    3 12 1:12.6Charles Sery
273    13 17:36.128 1:08:09.0    4 9 1:28.6Carter Penney
265    16 17:48.444 1:25:57.4    5 9 1:40.9Tyler Kimmel
267 (20) 17:59.2(64) 1:43:56.6    6 11 1:51.7Raegan Lopez
271 (21) 17:59.6(85) 2:01:56.2    7 12 1:52.1Eli Olson
258 More Than  7 18:29.0 2:20:25.2    8 9 2:21.5John Engels
262 More Than  7 18:50.8 2:39:16.0    9 11 2:43.3Aiden Jensen
266 More Than  7 18:52.1 2:58:08.1   10 9 2:44.6Elan Lopez
276 More Than  7 18:59.8 3:17:07.9   11 12 2:52.3Calan Schuldt
255 More Than  7 19:05.1 3:36:13.0   12 9 2:57.6Asher Brown
270 More Than  7 19:15.3 3:55:28.3   13 10 3:07.8Landon Nerison
256 More Than  7 19:17.3 4:14:45.6   14 9 3:09.8Gage Bueno
272 More Than  7 19:19.0 4:34:04.6   15 11 3:11.5Joseph Ouyang
268 More Than  7 19:22.5 4:53:27.1   16 9 3:15.0Nate McEntee
269 More Than  7 19:27.0 5:12:54.1   17 12 3:19.5Griffin Mott
259 More Than  7 19:27.7 5:32:21.8   18 10 3:20.2Andrew Gravink
282 More Than  7 19:35.7 5:51:57.5   19 10 3:28.2Kai Younglove
279 More Than  7 19:58.2 6:11:55.7   20 11 3:50.7Lucas Trelstad
263 More Than  7 20:03.9 6:31:59.6   21 12 3:56.4Elliot Jensen
275 More Than  7 20:04.2 6:52:03.8   22 11 3:56.7Caleb Sahlin
264 More Than  7 20:22.3 7:12:26.1   23 9 4:14.8Ayden Kammerer
274 More Than  7 20:25.8 7:32:51.9   24 12 4:18.3Nate Renfors
257 More Than  7 21:32.8 7:54:24.7   25 11 5:25.3Vinny Cavada
261 More Than  7 21:38.9 8:16:03.6   26 10 5:31.4Ethan Haque
280 More Than  7 21:39.9 8:37:43.5   27 12 5:32.4Landon Wallace
278 More Than  7 21:40.3 8:59:23.8   28 12 5:32.8Jackson Thunker
281 More Than  7 22:24.6 9:21:48.4   29 12 6:17.1Joey Younglove

Finish Position -     2
   47

Team - Orono

17:13.5Average Time:Team Score (places):

335     3 16:34.53 16:34.5    1 12 0:00.0Owen Hirt
334     4 16:56.17 33:30.6    2 10 0:21.6Gabe Hallen
333     7 17:11.314 50:41.9    3 11 0:36.8Owen Chapman
342    10 17:21.524 1:08:03.4    4 10 0:47.0Cooper Munsch
345    23 18:04.347 1:26:07.7    5 12 1:29.8Aiden Ward
340 (29) 18:14.3(76) 1:44:22.0    6 11 1:39.8Thomas Martin
338 (31) 18:30.8(107) 2:02:52.8    7 8 1:56.3Grady Lewis
337 More Than  7 18:36.7 2:21:29.5    8 9 2:02.2Davis Kelly
344 More Than  7 18:39.8 2:40:09.3    9 10 2:05.3Jake Thelander
341 More Than  7 20:00.5 3:00:09.8   10 11 3:26.0Sam Mulvahill
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August 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     2
   47

Team - Orono

17:13.5Average Time:Team Score (places):

339 More Than  7 20:19.0 3:20:28.8   11 9 3:44.5Connor Loop
343 More Than  7 22:08.1 3:42:36.9   12 11 5:33.6John Skoog

Finish Position -     3
   53

Team - Blake School (The)

17:24.0Average Time:Team Score (places):

26     2 16:33.22 16:33.2    1 9 0:00.0Shamore Brinda
32     8 17:16.810 33:50.0    2 12 0:43.6Will Eckes
41    12 17:35.622 51:25.6    3 9 1:02.4Will Schwemm
22    14 17:43.936 1:09:09.5    4 8 1:10.7Ethan Barkwell
39    17 17:50.953 1:27:00.4    5 8 1:17.7Leo Mithun
40 (24) 18:07.7(77) 1:45:08.1    6 11 1:34.5Romare Onishi
24 (25) 18:08.3(102) 2:03:16.4    7 10 1:35.1Graham Bennett
34 More Than  7 18:09.3 2:21:25.7    8 12 1:36.1Jackson Evans
35 More Than  7 18:15.1 2:39:40.8    9 12 1:41.9Seth Flikke
23 More Than  7 18:22.4 2:58:03.2   10 8 1:49.2Zach Barkwell
29 More Than  7 18:30.9 3:16:34.1   11 11 1:57.7Kai Capistrant
28 More Than  7 18:54.5 3:35:28.6   12 11 2:21.3Riley Canfield
36 More Than  7 19:15.4 3:54:44.0   13 10 2:42.2Otis Friesen
31 More Than  7 19:57.5 4:14:41.5   14 10 3:24.3Cole Eckes
25 More Than  7 20:05.3 4:34:46.8   15 10 3:32.1Ben Bredesen
42 More Than  7 20:08.1 4:54:54.9   16 10 3:34.9Hunter Simon
38 More Than  7 20:08.3 5:15:03.2   17 9 3:35.1Zach Kidd
21 More Than  7 20:08.5 5:35:11.7   18 9 3:35.3Campbell Arthur
27 More Than  7 21:37.0 5:56:48.7   19 8 5:03.8Simon Calderone
30 More Than  7 21:52.7 6:18:41.4   20 9 5:19.5Alex Cracraft
33 More Than  7 22:24.8 6:41:06.2   21 10 5:51.6Ethan Edinburgh
43 More Than  7 23:09.8 7:04:16.0   22 9 6:36.6Ben Snzewajs
45 More Than  7 23:23.1 7:27:39.1   23 9 6:49.9Harry Wallace
44 More Than  7 23:23.7 7:51:02.8   24 11 6:50.5Will Sznewajs
37 More Than  7 27:00.9 8:18:03.7   25 10 10:27.7Ben Johnson

Finish Position -     4
   94

Team - Delano

17:46.9Average Time:Team Score (places):

106     6 17:08.66 17:08.6    1 12 0:00.0Max Baker
110    11 17:23.117 34:31.7    2 12 0:14.5Drew Houtari
111    22 18:00.139 52:31.8    3 12 0:51.5Lincoln Morrisette
107    27 18:10.966 1:10:42.7    4 11 1:02.3Grant Forliti
112    28 18:12.194 1:28:54.8    5 11 1:03.5Henry Ulberg
109 (44) 21:00.8(138) 1:49:55.6    6 11 3:52.2Jack Hohenstein
108 (55) 22:33.3(193) 2:12:28.9    7 11 5:24.7Jackson Hitchings
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August 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     5
  126

Team - Breck School

18:42.8Average Time:Team Score (places):

73    15 17:47.415 17:47.4    1 10 0:00.0Mac West
65    18 17:52.733 35:40.1    2 11 0:05.3Graham Bailey
66    19 17:57.352 53:37.4    3 12 0:09.9Jackson Garrison
70    35 19:35.387 1:13:12.7    4 10 1:47.9Dexter Kingsley
68    39 20:21.6126 1:33:34.3    5 12 2:34.2Noah Getnick
71 (41) 20:35.4(167) 1:54:09.7    6 10 2:48.0Henry Parkhurst
67 (47) 21:05.8(214) 2:15:15.5    7 8 3:18.4Jonah Getnick
69 More Than  7 21:10.9 2:36:26.4    8 11 3:23.5Nick Iwan

Finish Position -     6
  155

Team - Jordan

18:46.2Average Time:Team Score (places):

224    26 18:09.926 18:09.9    1 10 0:00.0Wilson Menden
225    30 18:19.656 36:29.5    2 12 0:09.7Jake Warden
227    32 18:54.688 55:24.1    3 12 0:44.7Seth Young
218    33 19:06.2121 1:14:30.3    4 10 0:56.3Logan Bohlsen
221    34 19:21.0155 1:33:51.3    5 12 1:11.1Wells Jackson
217 (36) 19:40.5(191) 1:53:31.8    6 10 1:30.6Brodie Barrett
219 (37) 19:44.6(228) 2:13:16.4    7 8 1:34.7Owen Dahnert
226 More Than  7 19:44.9 2:33:01.3    8 9 1:35.0Domenek Williams
223 More Than  7 19:51.8 2:52:53.1    9 10 1:41.9Finnley Langheim
222 More Than  7 21:25.3 3:14:18.4   10 12 3:15.4Owen Kalow
220 More Than  7 21:51.1 3:36:09.5   11 10 3:41.2Cullen Hyer

Finish Position -     7
  232

Team - Hiawatha Collegiate High School

21:23.3Average Time:Team Score (places):

148    38 19:51.238 19:51.2    1 9 0:00.0Dennys Pacheco Zhicay
147    40 20:23.178 40:14.3    2 9 0:31.9Daniel Martinez Quintana
145    43 20:52.7121 1:01:07.0    3 10 1:01.5Isaac Bravo Colio
150    54 22:24.8175 1:23:31.8    4 9 2:33.6Sebastian Sanchez Solis
149    57 23:25.1232 1:46:56.9    5 9 3:33.9Nicolas Rodriguez Lagarda

Finish Position -     8
  244

Team - Hutchinson

21:29.1Average Time:Team Score (places):

186    46 21:05.546 21:05.5    1 9 0:00.0Damien Hallahan
182    48 21:11.294 42:16.7    2 9 0:05.7Javean Centeno
192    49 21:28.0143 1:03:44.7    3 11 0:22.5Adam Rickertsen
184    50 21:35.0193 1:25:19.7    4 11 0:29.5Keegan Dennis
181    51 22:06.2244 1:47:25.9    5 9 1:00.7Hayden Benson
193 (52) 22:12.8(296) 2:09:38.7    6 10 1:07.3Owen Schmalz
190 (53) 22:13.5(349) 2:31:52.2    7 9 1:08.0Dylan Olson
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August 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     8
  244

Team - Hutchinson

21:29.1Average Time:Team Score (places):

187 More Than  7 22:43.1 2:54:35.3    8 9 1:37.6Henry Jennissen
185 More Than  7 23:11.3 3:17:46.6    9 9 2:05.8Grant Haglund
188 More Than  7 25:42.3 3:43:28.9   10 9 4:36.8Cooper Larson
183 More Than  7 29:01.1 4:12:30.0   11 11 7:55.6Sam Colvin

Finish Position -     9
  260

Team - St. Paul Washington Technology Magnet

22:59.2Average Time:Team Score (places):

380    42 20:47.942 20:47.9    1 11 0:00.0Paul Yang
374    45 21:03.587 41:51.4    2 10 0:15.6Dexter Bass
377    56 23:23.8143 1:05:15.2    3 12 2:35.9Saw Baw Nay Moo
383    58 24:46.6201 1:30:01.8    4 12 3:58.7Mike Thor
376    59 24:54.2260 1:54:56.0    5 12 4:06.3Girmay Malone
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